
ADA Curb Ramp 
Program Update

Michael Cook
11/8/2024



● Board adopted ADA Transition Plan March 
2023

● One Time Only funding for ADA ramp design
○ FY 23: $1.4 million; FY 24 $1.735 million 

● One Time Only funding for ADA ramp design
○ FY 25 $2.615 million, Phase 1 construction
 55 new ramps
 Replaces 39 ramps: 26 Tier 1, 13 Tier 2

• Construction $2.2 million
• Construction inspection and engineering $300k.   
• Advertised 6/28, bid opening 7/30. 
• Construct planned September – December 2024
o Funds must be spent by June 30 2025

Prior information 7/15/24 EMTC



• Advertised 6/28, 4 Addenda
• bid opening 7/30 8/22. 

• Awarded 9/20
• Construction $2.2 $1.8 million

o Brown Contracting, Inc
• Construction inspection and engineering $300  

$350k.   
• Construct planned September – December 

2024 November 2024 – February 2025
o Funds must be spent by June 30 2025

East County Pedestrian Improvements Phase 1



Phase 1 locations



● NE 223rd and Main
● NE 223rd and Barr
● NE Halsey and 

NE 230th 

Phase 1 locations



● NE Glisan and NE Market

Phase 1 locations



● SE Stark and SW McGinnis

Phase 1 locations



● Buxton and 2nd (east)
● Buxton and 4th (east)
● Buxton and 5th

● Buxton and 6th

● Buxton and 7th

● Buxton and 8th

● HRCH and Dora (SW)
● HRCH and Harlow (west)
● HRCH at Sandy RV 

entrance 

Phase 1 locations



• https://www.multco.us/roads/webform/curb-
ramp-improvements

Project website



Questions?

Presenter Notes
Presentation Notes
Intent is to inform committee.  Construction upcoming. Advocate and inform to allow funding to continue and additional work to progress


	ADA Curb Ramp Program Update�Michael Cook11/8/2024
	Prior information 7/15/24 EMTC
	East County Pedestrian Improvements Phase 1
	Phase 1 locations
	Phase 1 locations
	Phase 1 locations
	Phase 1 locations
	Phase 1 locations
	Project website
	Slide Number 10

